## KURUKSHETRA UNIVERSITY, KURUKSHETRA

(Established by the State Legislature Act XII of 1956) ('A<sup>++</sup>, Grade, NAAC Accredited)

> Tel: 01744-239650 Email: dracademic@kuk.ac.in

## **NOTICE**

The 127<sup>th</sup> meeting of the Academic Council will be held on 28<sup>th</sup> January, 2025 (Tuesday) at 3.00 P.M. in the Senate Hall, Kurukshetra University, Kurukshetra in blended mode i.e. Physical and Virtual.

Agenda for the meeting will follow.

All the members are requested to make it convenient to attend the meeting either physically or virtually.

REGISTRAR

Endst. No. ACS-V/2025/ 154-353

Dated: 10-1-2025

Copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:

- 1. All members of the Academic Council, K.U.K.
- 2. Dean Academic Affairs, K.U.K.
- 3. Director, Public Relations, K.U.K.
- 4. Controller of Examinations, K.U.K.
- 5. OSD O/o the Vice-Chancellor, K.U.K.
- 6. All the Deputy Registrars/ Assistant Registrars /Branch Officers, K.U.K with the request to ensure whether the item(s) related to their offices have been included in the agenda of the Academic Council for which the meeting of Academic Council will be held on 28<sup>th</sup> January, 2025.
- 7. P.A/Assistant Registrar O/o the Vice-Chancellor/Registrar, K.U.K for kind information of the Registrar/Vice-Chancellor.
- 8. Director, IT Cell with the request to display the Notice on University Website already sent on e-mail director.it@kuk.ac.in.

Deputy Registrar (Academic) for Registrar